Clerk of Lessor bearing Document No. 51591 (“Amendment No. 1”); and, 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution 2007-44, Lessor consented to an encumbrance of  
Lessee’s leasehold estate of Cahuenga Associates II by a Deed of Trust in favor of 
Allstate Life Insurance Company securing a Twenty Five Million  Dollar ($25,000,000) 
loan (“Loan 1”)(“Consent to Encumbrance No. 1”); and, 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution 2007-83, Lessor further consented to an additional 
encumbrance of Lessee’s leasehold estate for a Three Million One Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollar ($3,150,000) loan (“Loan 2”) (“Consent to Encumbrance No. 2”, 
together with the Original Lease, Prior Lessee Assignment, Amendment No. 1, and 
Consent to Encumbrance No. 1, the “Lease”); and, 

WHEREAS, Lessor and Lessee are mutually desirous of amending the Lease;

[...]

consent to such an assignment shall be deemed granted (and such assignee 
will for all purposes of this Lease be deemed to be a Consented-to-Lender) if 
the assignment is to: 

(1) A Financial Institution in good legal standing under the laws of its 
jurisdiction of incorporation having assets exceeding Two Hundred and Fifty 
Million Dollars ($250,000,000); or 

(2) The United States of America or any state thereof, or any agency 
thereof; or 

(3) An assignee by operation of law; e.g., a state insurance department 
engaged in supervising the liquidation or rehabilitation of an insurance 
company lender.